the 2025 testing process which was designed to reflect the previous psychometric 
methodology. 

The use of tiebreak scores 

In the event of tied scores, the final placement process may consider student level 
performance on the common items.  

Technical difficulties during the first administration of the tests 

One hundred and thirty one (131) technical disruptions (at various levels of 
magnitude) were reported at the major centres during the administration of the tests. 
Where appropriate, adjustments, in the form of extra time for students were applied 
during the test. More severe disruptions were managed through the established